
ECHL PREMIER 'AA' HOCKEY LEAGUE

Newfoundland Growlers AT Idaho Steelheads
Idaho Central Arena

Friday, December 1, 2023
ECHL GAME #227:

Idaho Steelheads
Team Game: 18
Home Game: 10

(14-2-0-1 = 29)
(7-1-0-1, Home)
(7-1-0-0, Road)

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SOL SO GAA SV%

1 Jared Moe 6-4 220 1 1 0 0 0 0 3.02 0.909

30 Bryan Thomson 6-5 183 9 6 2 0 1 0 2.75 0.907
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

2 Jake Murray D 6-3 200 11 1 3 4 6 11

3 Nick Canade F 5-9 165 12 0 4 4 24 6

6 Wade Murphy F 6-0 194 17 10 15 25 33 15

8 Keaton Mastrodonato F 6-0 205 17 9 10 19 18 6

13 Francesco Arcuri F 6-1 200 13 4 1 5 8 -2

17 Ty Pelton-Byce F 6-2 195 16 4 11 15 10 15

18 A.J. White F 6-2 201 17 10 11 21 2 4

23 Demetrios Koumontzis D 5-11 190 3 0 0 0 4 0

24 Seamus Donohue D 6-0 190 17 3 10 13 6 8

26 Jade Miller F 5-10 190 5 3 1 4 4 3

27 Jack Becker F 6-4 215 17 6 9 15 12 7

29 Willie Knierim F 6-4 225 3 1 1 2 6 3

34 Colton Kehler F 5-9 183 17 4 4 8 6 6

43 Matt Register D 6-2 225 17 1 8 9 10 6

44 Ben Zloty D 6-0 187 8 1 4 5 8 -2

47 Patrick Kudla D 6-3 188 17 2 8 10 2 12

51 Dawson Barteaux D 6-1 195 9 2 5 7 2 12

61 Zane Franklin F 5-9 200 17 6 11 17 14 4

72 Janis Svanenbergs F 6-3 190 12 1 2 3 12 2

74 Cody Haiskanen D 6-4 205 17 2 10 12 6 11

92 Mark Rassell F 6-1 185 17 13 11 24 0 13

Team Staff

Eric Trapp President

Everett Sheen Head Coach/Director of Hockey Operations

Keenan Kelly Assistant Coach

Newfoundland Growlers
Team Game: 19
Away Game: 10

(8-7-3-0 = 19)
(5-3-1-0, Home)
(3-4-2-0, Road)

GOALIES
# Name Ht Wt GP W L OTL SOL SO GAA SV%

35 Brian Wilson 6-4 185 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.000

40 Luke Cavallin 6-1 196 8 4 2 2 0 2 2.58 0.925

45 Dryden McKay 5-11 175 7 3 3 1 0 0 3.70 0.884
SKATERS

# Name Pos Ht Wt GP G A Pts. PIM +/-

3 Jacob Modry D 6'6 216 16 2 2 4 10 -5

6 Brock Caufield F 5-9 185 18 4 9 13 2 -2

7 Jackson Berezowski F 5-9 181 18 7 13 20 4 10

8 Serron Noel F 6-5 216 9 2 0 2 49 0

9 Tate Singleton F 5-9 185 17 6 9 15 38 -3

10 Zach O'Brien F 5-11 193 7 3 5 8 0 1

13 Joe Masonius D 6-0 190 12 1 3 4 12 -4

14 Jake Hamilton D 6-2 225 6 0 0 0 12 -4

15 Todd Skirving F 6-2 190 15 2 1 3 2 -9

16 Nolan Dillingham D 6-1 211 15 2 1 3 16 -1

17 Jordan Escott F 6-2 175 12 1 1 2 6 -6

19 Grant Cruikshank F 5-11 193 18 10 11 21 12 3

20 Jonny Tychonick D 6-0 187 18 2 15 17 18 2

21 Matt Brassard D 6-3 205 10 0 1 1 4 -1

22 Neil Shea F 6-1 195 17 5 5 10 2 -1

23 Isaac Johnson F 6-3 183 6 3 5 8 6 -1

24 Josh Victor D 6-4 212 11 0 0 0 42 3

26 Lincoln Erne D 6-2 203 12 0 1 1 11 -4

33 Dan Cadigan D 6-3 201 3 0 0 0 2 0

36 Tyler Weiss F 5-11 170 16 3 5 8 8 -1

38 Cory Dennis D 6-1 190 15 0 3 3 4 2

39 Alex Koopmeiners F 5-11 180 18 0 0 0 16 -4

43 James Melindy D 6-3 197 2 0 0 0 4 1

47 Adam Dawe F 5-8 145 15 1 2 3 13 -3

Team Staff

Glenn Stanford Governor

Ken O'Leary Vice President of Hockey Operations

Marcus Power Hockey Operations Coordinator

Matt Cooke Head Coach

Gene Reilly Associate Coach

Adam Pardy Development Coach

Marek Benda Goaltending Coach

TEAM STATISTICAL COMPARISON
TEAM Avg. Goals For: Avg. Goals Against: Avg. Shots For: Avg. Shots Against: Power Play Pct: Penalty Killing Pct:
Idaho 5.0 3.1 40.4 30.6 25.7% 82.2%
Newfoundland 3.1 3.5 29.1 33.1 17.4% 79.1%

Referee: Tyler Hascall (#8) Linesman: Randall Culver (#42)
Referee 2: David Lilly (#25) Linesman: Eric Lannquist (#73)

Next Home Game: Dec 2, 2023 7:10 pm vs Newfoundland Growlers
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Standings
Eastern
North
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Trois-Rivières Lions 17 55 11 6 0 0 22 0.647 55 54 328 9 10 1-0 5-1-0-0 6-5-0-0 5-5-0-0 0-3-0-0

2 Newfoundland Growlers 18 54 8 7 3 0 19 0.528 55 63 291 6 7 1-0 5-3-1-0 3-4-2-0 4-3-3-0 2-0-0-0

3 Norfolk Admirals 16 56 8 6 1 1 18 0.563 54 43 314 8 8 0-1 6-5-0-0 2-1-1-1 5-4-1-0 1-0-0-0

4 Worcester Railers 17 55 7 7 2 1 17 0.500 46 55 191 5 7 0-1 2-4-2-1 5-3-0-0 5-3-1-1 0-1-0-0

5 Adirondack Thunder 14 58 7 5 2 0 16 0.571 46 43 118 5 6 1-0 1-4-2-0 6-1-0-0 5-4-1-0 0-2-1-0

6 Maine Mariners 13 59 5 8 0 0 10 0.385 34 44 252 4 5 0-0 1-4-0-0 4-4-0-0 4-6-0-0 1-0-0-0

7 Reading Royals 16 56 4 10 1 1 10 0.313 48 69 211 2 4 0-1 3-3-0-1 1-7-1-0 3-7-0-0 0-2-0-0
South
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Greenville Swamp Rabbits 16 56 14 2 0 0 28 0.875 60 40 147 12 13 1-0 6-1-0-0 8-1-0-0 9-1-0-0 7-0-0-0

2 Atlanta Gladiators 15 57 9 6 0 0 18 0.600 53 42 229 8 9 0-0 5-4-0-0 4-2-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-1-0-0

3 Jacksonville Icemen 16 56 8 6 2 0 18 0.563 49 45 116 7 8 0-0 5-4-2-0 3-2-0-0 5-4-1-0 3-0-0-0

4 Florida Everblades 15 57 8 5 2 0 18 0.600 44 40 178 7 7 1-0 3-3-0-0 5-2-2-0 5-3-2-0 5-0-2-0

5 Orlando Solar Bears 16 56 8 6 1 1 18 0.563 45 51 172 6 8 0-1 3-4-0-1 5-2-1-0 6-3-1-0 0-1-0-0

6 South Carolina Stingrays 15 57 7 6 2 0 16 0.533 51 44 196 4 7 0-0 2-2-2-0 5-4-0-0 4-4-2-0 1-0-0-0

7 Savannah Ghost Pirates 17 55 5 9 2 1 13 0.382 46 57 216 3 4 1-1 3-2-1-1 2-7-1-0 3-4-2-1 1-0-0-0
Western
Central
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Toledo Walleye 14 58 9 3 1 1 20 0.714 66 47 180 8 8 1-1 4-2-0-1 5-1-1-0 6-3-0-1 1-0-0-0

2 Iowa Heartlanders 16 56 8 5 2 1 19 0.594 48 48 172 8 8 0-1 6-1-1-0 2-4-1-1 8-1-0-1 0-1-0-0

3 Fort Wayne Komets 14 58 8 5 0 1 17 0.607 52 55 201 6 7 1-1 3-4-0-1 5-1-0-0 6-3-0-1 0-1-0-0

4 Wheeling Nailers 16 56 8 8 0 0 16 0.500 57 59 229 7 7 1-0 5-3-0-0 3-5-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-1-0-0

5 Cincinnati Cyclones 14 58 8 6 0 0 16 0.571 65 54 198 5 8 0-0 5-2-0-0 3-4-0-0 7-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

6 Kalamazoo Wings 16 56 7 9 0 0 14 0.438 39 47 227 6 7 0-0 4-4-0-0 3-5-0-0 4-6-0-0 1-0-0-0

7 Indy Fuel 15 57 5 8 2 0 12 0.400 43 55 207 5 5 0-0 3-3-2-0 2-5-0-0 3-5-2-0 2-0-1-0
Mountain
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA PIM RW ROW S/O Home Away P10 STK

1 Idaho Steelheads 17 55 14 2 0 1 29 0.853 85 52 197 13 14 0-1 7-1-0-1 7-1-0-0 8-1-0-1 7-0-0-1

2 Kansas City Mavericks 18 54 14 4 0 0 28 0.778 69 46 139 13 14 0-0 5-3-0-0 9-1-0-0 7-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

3 Tulsa Oilers 17 55 8 6 3 0 19 0.559 60 60 181 6 8 0-0 5-4-2-0 3-2-1-0 6-2-2-0 3-0-2-0

4 Wichita Thunder 20 52 7 11 2 0 16 0.400 67 83 283 6 7 0-0 5-4-0-0 2-7-2-0 3-6-1-0 2-0-1-0

5 Rapid City Rush 17 55 6 10 1 0 13 0.382 51 65 168 5 6 0-0 0-7-1-0 6-3-0-0 3-7-0-0 0-3-0-0

6 Utah Grizzlies 13 59 6 7 0 0 12 0.462 36 37 118 6 6 0-0 6-4-0-0 0-3-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-1-0-0

7 Allen Americans 16 56 5 10 1 0 11 0.344 50 76 285 3 5 0-0 0-5-0-0 5-5-1-0 3-6-1-0 2-0-1-0
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
z = Regular Season Champion

Thursday, November 30 2023
Trois-Rivières 0 at Savannah 5 Final
Kalamazoo 4 at Reading 3 Final

Friday, December 1 2023
Florida at Adirondack 7:00 pm EST
Orlando at Jacksonville 7:00 pm EST
Atlanta at Greenville 7:05 pm EST
Norfolk at Worcester 7:05 pm EST
Savannah at South Carolina 7:05 pm EST
Toledo at Wheeling 7:10 pm EST
Kansas City at Maine 7:15 pm EST
Iowa at Cincinnati 7:35 pm EST
Indy at Fort Wayne 8:00 pm EST
Utah at Allen 7:10 pm CST
Newfoundland at Idaho 7:10 pm MST

Saturday, December 2 2023
Kansas City at Maine 6:00 pm EST
Florida at Adirondack 7:00 pm EST
Kalamazoo at Reading 7:00 pm EST
Savannah at Atlanta 7:00 pm EST
Trois-Rivières at Jacksonville 7:00 pm EST
Wheeling at Indy 7:00 pm EST
Norfolk at Worcester 7:05 pm EST
South Carolina at Greenville 7:05 pm EST
Iowa at Toledo 7:15 pm EST
Fort Wayne at Cincinnati 7:35 pm EST
Utah at Tulsa 7:05 pm CST
Wichita at Allen 7:10 pm CST
Newfoundland at Idaho 7:10 pm MST
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Conference Standings
Eastern
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Greenville Swamp Rabbits 16 56 14 2 0 0 28 0.875 60 40 1-0 12 13 6-1-0-0 8-1-0-0 9-1-0-0 7-0-0-0

2 Trois-Rivières Lions 17 55 11 6 0 0 22 0.647 55 54 1-0 9 10 5-1-0-0 6-5-0-0 5-5-0-0 0-3-0-0

3 Newfoundland Growlers 18 54 8 7 3 0 19 0.528 55 63 1-0 6 7 5-3-1-0 3-4-2-0 4-3-3-0 2-0-0-0

4 Atlanta Gladiators 15 57 9 6 0 0 18 0.600 53 42 0-0 8 9 5-4-0-0 4-2-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-1-0-0

5 Norfolk Admirals 16 56 8 6 1 1 18 0.563 54 43 0-1 8 8 6-5-0-0 2-1-1-1 5-4-1-0 1-0-0-0

6 Jacksonville Icemen 16 56 8 6 2 0 18 0.563 49 45 0-0 7 8 5-4-2-0 3-2-0-0 5-4-1-0 3-0-0-0

7 Florida Everblades 15 57 8 5 2 0 18 0.600 44 40 1-0 7 7 3-3-0-0 5-2-2-0 5-3-2-0 5-0-2-0

8 Orlando Solar Bears 16 56 8 6 1 1 18 0.563 45 51 0-1 6 8 3-4-0-1 5-2-1-0 6-3-1-0 0-1-0-0

9 Worcester Railers 17 55 7 7 2 1 17 0.500 46 55 0-1 5 7 2-4-2-1 5-3-0-0 5-3-1-1 0-1-0-0

10 Adirondack Thunder 14 58 7 5 2 0 16 0.571 46 43 1-0 5 6 1-4-2-0 6-1-0-0 5-4-1-0 0-2-1-0

11 South Carolina Stingrays 15 57 7 6 2 0 16 0.533 51 44 0-0 4 7 2-2-2-0 5-4-0-0 4-4-2-0 1-0-0-0

12 Savannah Ghost Pirates 17 55 5 9 2 1 13 0.382 46 57 1-1 3 4 3-2-1-1 2-7-1-0 3-4-2-1 1-0-0-0

13 Maine Mariners 13 59 5 8 0 0 10 0.385 34 44 0-0 4 5 1-4-0-0 4-4-0-0 4-6-0-0 1-0-0-0

14 Reading Royals 16 56 4 10 1 1 10 0.313 48 69 0-1 2 4 3-3-0-1 1-7-1-0 3-7-0-0 0-2-0-0
Western
Rank Team GP GR W L OTL SOL PTS PCT GF GA S/O RW ROW Home Away P10 STK

1 Idaho Steelheads 17 55 14 2 0 1 29 0.853 85 52 0-1 13 14 7-1-0-1 7-1-0-0 8-1-0-1 7-0-0-1

2 Kansas City Mavericks 18 54 14 4 0 0 28 0.778 69 46 0-0 13 14 5-3-0-0 9-1-0-0 7-3-0-0 1-0-0-0

3 Toledo Walleye 14 58 9 3 1 1 20 0.714 66 47 1-1 8 8 4-2-0-1 5-1-1-0 6-3-0-1 1-0-0-0

4 Iowa Heartlanders 16 56 8 5 2 1 19 0.594 48 48 0-1 8 8 6-1-1-0 2-4-1-1 8-1-0-1 0-1-0-0

5 Tulsa Oilers 17 55 8 6 3 0 19 0.559 60 60 0-0 6 8 5-4-2-0 3-2-1-0 6-2-2-0 3-0-2-0

6 Fort Wayne Komets 14 58 8 5 0 1 17 0.607 52 55 1-1 6 7 3-4-0-1 5-1-0-0 6-3-0-1 0-1-0-0

7 Wheeling Nailers 16 56 8 8 0 0 16 0.500 57 59 1-0 7 7 5-3-0-0 3-5-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-1-0-0

8 Wichita Thunder 20 52 7 11 2 0 16 0.400 67 83 0-0 6 7 5-4-0-0 2-7-2-0 3-6-1-0 2-0-1-0

9 Cincinnati Cyclones 14 58 8 6 0 0 16 0.571 65 54 0-0 5 8 5-2-0-0 3-4-0-0 7-3-0-0 0-1-0-0

10 Kalamazoo Wings 16 56 7 9 0 0 14 0.438 39 47 0-0 6 7 4-4-0-0 3-5-0-0 4-6-0-0 1-0-0-0

11 Rapid City Rush 17 55 6 10 1 0 13 0.382 51 65 0-0 5 6 0-7-1-0 6-3-0-0 3-7-0-0 0-3-0-0

12 Utah Grizzlies 13 59 6 7 0 0 12 0.462 36 37 0-0 6 6 6-4-0-0 0-3-0-0 4-6-0-0 0-1-0-0

13 Indy Fuel 15 57 5 8 2 0 12 0.400 43 55 0-0 5 5 3-3-2-0 2-5-0-0 3-5-2-0 2-0-1-0

14 Allen Americans 16 56 5 10 1 0 11 0.344 50 76 0-0 3 5 0-5-0-0 5-5-1-0 3-6-1-0 2-0-1-0
* Division Leader
x = Clinched Playoff Position
y = Clinched Division
z = Regular Season Champion
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Attendance Report

Team Yesterday Total Games Average

Fort Wayne 65040 8 8130

Jacksonville 87302 11 7937

Toledo 53921 7 7703

Tulsa 76009 11 6910

Savannah 6795 47645 7 6806

Orlando 51923 8 6490

Cincinnati 44686 7 6384

Florida 36022 6 6004

Idaho 45775 9 5086

Maine 22605 5 4521

Utah 45126 10 4513

South Carolina 26182 6 4364

Indy 34020 8 4253

Adirondack 27701 7 3957

Wichita 34148 9 3794

Kalamazoo 29549 8 3694

Allen 18338 5 3668

Greenville 25470 7 3639

Atlanta 32593 9 3621

Worcester 31112 9 3457

Newfoundland 30890 9 3432

Rapid City 26839 8 3355

Kansas City 24326 8 3041

Norfolk 30689 11 2790

Reading 1699 19205 7 2744

Trois-Rivières 14580 6 2430

Wheeling 17728 8 2216

Iowa 14215 8 1777

League 8494 1013639 222 4566
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Leaders (Overall)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Peter Bates WIC 20 9 18 27

2 Wade Murphy IDH 17 10 15 25

3 Mark Rassell IDH 17 13 11 24

4 * Max Andreev KC 18 5 19 24

5 Mitchell Fossier ATL 15 8 15 23

6 A.J. White IDH 17 10 11 21

7 * Grant Cruikshank NFL 18 10 11 21

8 Jay Dickman WIC 20 10 11 21

9 Jalen Smereck CIN 14 2 19 21

10 Brandon Hawkins TOL 14 11 9 20

11 * Jackson Berezowski NFL 18 7 13 20

12 * Keaton Mastrodonato IDH 17 9 10 19

13 Eddie Matsushima TUL 13 7 12 19

14 * Cade Borchardt KC 18 7 12 19

15 Cole Coskey KC 18 10 8 18

16 Michal Stinil WIC 19 8 10 18

17 Matt Marcinew ALN 16 7 11 18

18 * Kyle Jackson KC 18 7 11 18

19 Several Players Tied 17

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Mark Rassell IDH 17 13

2 Brandon Hawkins TOL 14 11

3 Several Players Tied 10

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Jalen Smereck CIN 14 19

2 * Max Andreev KC 18 19

3 Peter Bates WIC 20 18

4 Several Players Tied 15

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Mark Liwiski NOR 13 78

2 * Connor Casparie ATL 11 67

3 Mikael Robidoux ALN 6 56

4 Serron Noel NFL 9 49

5 Jeremy Masella WIC 19 49

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Mark Liwiski NOR 13 19

2 Ryan Chyzowski REA 16 14

3 Connor Doherty MNE 11 13

4 * Xavier Pouliot WIC 17 13

5 Simon Kubicek NOR 16 13

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Serron Noel NFL 9 5

2 Several Players Tied 4

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Jay Dickman WIC 20 7

2 A.J. White IDH 17 5

3 Several Players Tied 4

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Patrick Polino CIN 14 3

2 Mitchell Fossier ATL 15 3

3 Matthew Boucher TR 8 2

4 Nolan Yaremko TR 12 2

5 Sam Craggs TOL 14 2

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Brandon Hawkins TOL 14 75

2 * Keaton Mastrodonato IDH 17 74

3 Alex Whelan ATL 15 72

4 Mark Rassell IDH 17 70

5 Patrick Curry KC 18 70

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Jarrod Gourley RC 8 4 8 50.0

2 Morgan Adams-Moisan FW 14 7 15 46.7

3 Alexandre Doucet TOL 6 4 11 36.4

4 Several Players Tied 33.3

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Mark Rassell IDH 17 4

2 Jake Smith GVL 15 3

3 Carter Souch GVL 16 3

4 Wade Murphy IDH 17 3

5 Brent Pedersen SAV 17 3

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Ty Pelton-Byce IDH 16 15

2 Wade Murphy IDH 17 15

3 Mark Rassell IDH 17 13

4 Dawson Barteaux IDH 9 12

5 Patrick Kudla IDH 17 12

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leading Goalies
Top 15 Goalies (by GAA)
Rank Player Team GP Mins W L OTL SOL SO GA GAA SOW SOL SOGA SOA SO% SA SVS SV%

1 Ryan Bednard GVL 7 423 7 0 0 0 1 13 1.84 0 0 0 0 0.000 236 223 0.945

2 Cale Morris KC 9 487 6 2 0 0 0 17 2.09 0 0 0 0 0.000 209 192 0.919

3 Jeremy Brodeur ADK 6 355 4 2 0 0 0 13 2.20 0 0 0 0 0.000 174 161 0.925

4 Thomas Milic NOR 9 510 6 1 0 1 2 19 2.24 0 1 2 2 0.000 210 191 0.910

5 * Matt Vernon JAX 7 420 5 2 0 0 0 16 2.28 0 0 0 0 0.000 189 173 0.915

6 Peyton Jones IA 11 651 6 3 1 1 1 25 2.30 0 1 2 2 0.000 328 303 0.924

7 Mitchell Gibson SC 6 361 2 3 1 0 1 14 2.33 0 0 0 0 0.000 158 144 0.911

8 Brandon Halverson ORL 6 306 3 2 0 0 0 12 2.36 0 0 0 0 0.000 160 148 0.925

9 Jack LaFontaine KC 6 339 5 1 0 0 1 14 2.48 0 0 0 0 0.000 142 128 0.901

10 Trent Miner UTA 8 476 4 4 0 0 0 20 2.52 0 0 0 0 0.000 239 219 0.916

11 Michael Bullion SAV 11 613 3 3 2 1 2 26 2.54 0 1 3 3 0.000 298 272 0.913

12 Luke Cavallin NFL 8 488 4 2 2 0 2 21 2.58 1 0 0 2 1.000 280 259 0.925

13 * Jonathan Lemieux KAL 11 654 5 6 0 0 1 29 2.66 0 0 0 0 0.000 374 345 0.922

14 * Tomas Suchanek TUL 6 358 3 3 0 0 0 16 2.68 0 0 0 0 0.000 174 158 0.908

15 * Gustavs Grigals ATL 9 469 5 3 0 0 1 21 2.69 0 0 0 0 0.000 282 261 0.926

Wins
Rank Player Team W

1 Ryan Bednard GVL 7

2 Dylan Wells IDH 7

3 Jacob Ingham GVL 7

4 Several Goaltenders Tied 6

Saves
Rank Player Team SVS

1 Mark Sinclair ALN 362

2 * Jonathan Lemieux KAL 345

3 Joe Vrbetic TR 323

4 Trevor Gorsuch WIC 313

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 303

Losses
Rank Player Team L

1 * Jonathan Lemieux KAL 6

2 * Matt Radomsky RC 6

3 Shane Starrett MNE 6

4 Beck Warm WIC 6

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 5

Save Percentage
Rank Player Team GA SVS SV%

1 Ryan Bednard GVL 13 223 0.945

2 * Gustavs Grigals ATL 21 261 0.926

3 Jeremy Brodeur ADK 13 161 0.925

4 Luke Cavallin NFL 21 259 0.925

5 Brandon Halverson ORL 12 148 0.925

Mins
Rank Player Team Mins

1 Joe Vrbetic TR 666

2 * Jonathan Lemieux KAL 654

3 Peyton Jones IA 651

4 Cam Johnson FLA 618

5 Michael Bullion SAV 613

Shootout Wins
Rank Player Team SOW

1 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shutouts
Rank Player Team SO

1 Luke Cavallin NFL 2

2 Thomas Milic NOR 2

3 Michael Bullion SAV 2

4 Several Goaltenders Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team Saves Att SO%

1 Joe Vrbetic TR 4 4 1.000

2 Luke Cavallin NFL 2 2 1.000

3 Michael McNiven WHL 3 3 1.000

4 Jordan Papirny SAV 2 2 1.000

5 Several Goaltenders Tied 0.857

* indicates rookie
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Leaders (Rookies)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 * Max Andreev KC 18 5 19 24

2 * Grant Cruikshank NFL 18 10 11 21

3 * Jackson Berezowski NFL 18 7 13 20

4 * Keaton Mastrodonato IDH 17 9 10 19

5 * Cade Borchardt KC 18 7 12 19

6 * Kyle Jackson KC 18 7 11 18

7 * Kyle Crnkovic TUL 17 6 11 17

8 * Jonny Tychonick NFL 18 2 15 17

9 * Jack Adams SC 15 4 12 16

10 * Ashton Calder WOR 17 8 7 15

11 * Ture Linden FW 14 7 8 15

12 * Jake Pivonka WOR 17 7 8 15

13 * Tate Singleton NFL 17 6 9 15

14 * Lleyton Moore WIC 20 3 12 15

15 * Jakov Novak TR 17 9 5 14

16 * Matt Brown REA 11 5 9 14

17 * Mitchell Lewandowski TOL 14 3 11 14

18 * Tanner Laderoute WHL 16 6 7 13

19 * Justin Robidas NOR 16 5 8 13

20 * Brock Caufield NFL 18 4 9 13

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 * Grant Cruikshank NFL 18 10

2 * Keaton Mastrodonato IDH 17 9

3 * Jakov Novak TR 17 9

4 * Ashton Calder WOR 17 8

5 Several Players Tied 7

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 * Max Andreev KC 18 19

2 * Jonny Tychonick NFL 18 15

3 * Jackson Berezowski NFL 18 13

4 Several Players Tied 12

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 * Connor Casparie ATL 11 67

2 * Xavier Pouliot WIC 17 41

3 * Tate Singleton NFL 17 38

4 * Jakov Novak TR 17 31

5 * Dillon Boucher WIC 18 22

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 * Xavier Pouliot WIC 17 13

2 * Tate Singleton NFL 17 9

3 * Thimo Nickl WHL 16 9

4 * Keaton Mastrodonato IDH 17 9

5 * Jonny Tychonick NFL 18 9

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 * Connor Casparie ATL 11 3

2 * Tate Singleton NFL 17 2

3 * Dillon Boucher WIC 18 2

4 * Adam Goodsir IA 14 2

5 Several Players Tied 1

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 * Ture Linden FW 14 4

2 * Cade Borchardt KC 18 4

3 Several Players Tied 3

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 * Keaton Mastrodonato IDH 17 74

2 * Grant Cruikshank NFL 18 69

3 * Tate Singleton NFL 17 57

4 * Justin Robidas NOR 16 56

5 * Kyle Jackson KC 18 56

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 * Michael Marchesan ATL 13 3 11 27.3

2 * Aaron Aragon UTA 7 2 8 25.0

3 * Justin Allen ALN 6 2 8 25.0

4 * Jakov Novak TR 17 9 38 23.7

5 * Jake Pivonka WOR 17 7 30 23.3

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 Several Players Tied 2

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 * Jake Murray IDH 11 11

2 * Jackson Berezowski NFL 18 10

3 * Austin Magera SC 15 9

4 * Thimo Nickl WHL 16 8

5 Several Players Tied 7

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Several Players Tied 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Several Players Tied 100.0
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Leaders (Defencemen)
Top 20 Scorers
Rank Player Team GP G A PTS

1 Jalen Smereck CIN 14 2 19 21

2 Kris Myllari ALN 16 5 12 17

3 * Jonny Tychonick NFL 18 2 15 17

4 Ole Julian Bjørgvik-Holm CIN 13 3 12 15

5 * Lleyton Moore WIC 20 3 12 15

6 Trevor Cosgrove WOR 17 2 12 14

7 Seamus Donohue IDH 17 3 10 13

8 Miguël Tourigny TR 17 3 9 12

9 Cody Haiskanen IDH 17 2 10 12

10 Connor Moore SC 15 1 11 12

11 Theo Calvas KC 18 3 8 11

12 * Landon Kosior IA 16 2 9 11

13 Max Martin GVL 16 2 9 11

14 Chris Ortiz TR 17 2 9 11

15 Adam Brubacher REA 16 4 6 10

16 * Domenick Fensore NOR 9 2 8 10

17 Patrick Kudla IDH 17 2 8 10

18 * Isaac Belliveau WHL 16 1 9 10

19 Gabriel Chicoine MNE 13 4 5 9

20 Matt Register IDH 17 1 8 9

Goals
Rank Player Team GP G

1 Kris Myllari ALN 16 5

2 Several Players Tied 4

Assists
Rank Player Team GP A

1 Jalen Smereck CIN 14 19

2 * Jonny Tychonick NFL 18 15

3 Several Players Tied 12

Penalty Minutes
Rank Player Team GP PIM

1 Jeremy Masella WIC 19 49

2 Connor Doherty MNE 11 46

3 Josh Victor NFL 11 42

4 Jacob Graves ATL 15 42

5 * Xavier Pouliot WIC 17 41

Minor Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MinPen

1 Connor Doherty MNE 11 13

2 * Xavier Pouliot WIC 17 13

3 Simon Kubicek NOR 16 13

4 Jeremy Masella WIC 19 12

5 Jacob Graves ATL 15 11

Major Penalties
Rank Player Team GP MajPen

1 Christopher Cameron IND 15 4

2 Darick Louis-Jean NOR 9 3

3 Chris Harpur ORL 16 3

4 Several Players Tied 2

Power Play Goals
Rank Player Team GP PPG

1 Luka Profaca TUL 13 3

2 Several Players Tied 2

Short Handed Goals
Rank Player Team GP SHG

1 Griffin Mendel NOR 8 1

2 * Domenick Fensore NOR 9 1

Shots
Rank Player Team GP Shots

1 Miguël Tourigny TR 17 57

2 * Andy Carroll TUL 17 54

3 Jalen Smereck CIN 14 51

4 Trevor Cosgrove WOR 17 51

5 Adam Brubacher REA 16 42

Shooting Percentage
Rank Player Team GP Goals Shots PCT

1 Jarrod Gourley RC 8 4 8 50.0

2 Lordanthony Grissom GVL 9 3 9 33.3

3 * Justin Allen ALN 6 2 8 25.0

4 Benton Maass SC 12 3 13 23.1

5 Wyatte Wylie GVL 5 2 9 22.2

Game Winning Goals
Rank Player Team GP GWG

1 * Luke Prokop ATL 9 2

2 Ole Julian Bjørgvik-Holm CIN 13 2

3 Bobby Russell GVL 14 2

4 Several Players Tied 1

Plus/Minus
Rank Player Team GP +/-

1 Dawson Barteaux IDH 9 12

2 Patrick Kudla IDH 17 12

3 * Jake Murray IDH 11 11

4 Cody Haiskanen IDH 17 11

5 Several Players Tied 10

Shootout Goals
Rank Player Team SOG SOA

1 Miguël Tourigny TR 1 1

Shootout Percentage
Rank Player Team SOG SOA SO%

1 Miguël Tourigny TR 1 1 100.0

2 * Isaac Belliveau WHL 0 1 0.0

3 Darren Brady REA 0 1 0.0

4 * Domenick Fensore NOR 0 1 0.0
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Specialty Team Records
Team Power Play
Rank Team GP ADV GF PP% SHGA

1 Wichita Thunder 20 72 19 26.4 3

2 Cincinnati Cyclones 14 58 15 25.9 1

3 Idaho Steelheads 17 70 18 25.7 3

4 Norfolk Admirals 16 55 14 25.5 0

5 Allen Americans 16 63 15 23.8 3

6 Fort Wayne Komets 14 55 13 23.6 2

7 Adirondack Thunder 14 47 11 23.4 2

8 Toledo Walleye 14 56 13 23.2 3

9 Kansas City Mavericks 18 65 15 23.1 0

10 Atlanta Gladiators 15 48 11 22.9 0

11 Iowa Heartlanders 16 54 12 22.2 1

12 Tulsa Oilers 17 46 10 21.7 1

13 Greenville Swamp Rabbits 16 57 12 21.1 2

14 Utah Grizzlies 13 39 8 20.5 3

15 Savannah Ghost Pirates 17 52 10 19.2 0

16 Wheeling Nailers 16 73 14 19.2 1

17 Indy Fuel 15 60 11 18.3 4

18 Jacksonville Icemen 16 56 10 17.9 1

19 Newfoundland Growlers 18 69 12 17.4 4

20 Reading Royals 16 52 9 17.3 3

21 Trois-Rivières Lions 17 70 12 17.1 1

22 Kalamazoo Wings 16 49 8 16.3 0

23 South Carolina Stingrays 15 50 8 16.0 1

24 Worcester Railers 17 61 9 14.8 4

25 Maine Mariners 13 57 8 14.0 2

26 Rapid City Rush 17 45 6 13.3 1

27 Orlando Solar Bears 16 63 8 12.7 3

28 Florida Everblades 15 52 6 11.5 2

Team Penalty Kill
Rank Team GP TSH PPGA PK% SHGF

1 South Carolina Stingrays 15 48 5 89.6 2

2 Norfolk Admirals 16 72 8 88.9 3

3 Greenville Swamp Rabbits 16 48 6 87.5 2

4 Orlando Solar Bears 16 59 8 86.4 0

5 Kalamazoo Wings 16 61 9 85.2 2

6 Adirondack Thunder 14 38 6 84.2 1

7 Atlanta Gladiators 15 54 9 83.3 5

8 Jacksonville Icemen 16 45 8 82.2 1

9 Idaho Steelheads 17 73 13 82.2 1

10 Florida Everblades 15 61 11 82.0 2

11 Reading Royals 16 58 11 81.0 0

12 Toledo Walleye 14 47 9 80.9 2

13 Iowa Heartlanders 16 46 9 80.4 2

14 Utah Grizzlies 13 40 8 80.0 3

15 Maine Mariners 13 49 10 79.6 0

16 Trois-Rivières Lions 17 73 15 79.5 4

17 Newfoundland Growlers 18 67 14 79.1 2

18 Kansas City Mavericks 18 43 9 79.1 0

19 Savannah Ghost Pirates 17 55 12 78.2 1

20 Allen Americans 16 75 17 77.3 3

21 Wheeling Nailers 16 70 16 77.1 2

22 Cincinnati Cyclones 14 55 13 76.4 5

23 Wichita Thunder 20 71 17 76.1 0

24 Rapid City Rush 17 54 13 75.9 0

25 Worcester Railers 17 58 14 75.9 2

26 Indy Fuel 15 60 15 75.0 2

27 Fort Wayne Komets 14 57 16 71.9 2

28 Tulsa Oilers 17 57 16 71.9 2

Team Overtime Performance
Rank Team GP W L SW SOL PTS PCT

1 Cincinnati Cyclones 3 3 0 0 0 6 1.000

2 South Carolina Stingrays 5 3 2 0 0 8 0.800

3 Allen Americans 3 2 1 0 0 5 0.833

4 Orlando Solar Bears 4 2 1 0 1 6 0.750

5 Reading Royals 4 2 1 0 1 6 0.750

6 Worcester Railers 5 2 2 0 1 7 0.700

7 Tulsa Oilers 5 2 3 0 0 7 0.700

8 Atlanta Gladiators 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000

9 Fort Wayne Komets 3 1 0 1 1 5 0.833

10 Greenville Swamp Rabbits 2 1 0 1 0 4 1.000

11 Idaho Steelheads 2 1 0 0 1 3 0.750

12 Kalamazoo Wings 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000

13 Kansas City Mavericks 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000

14 Maine Mariners 1 1 0 0 0 2 1.000

15 Trois-Rivières Lions 2 1 0 1 0 4 1.000

16 Rapid City Rush 2 1 1 0 0 3 0.750

17 Adirondack Thunder 4 1 2 1 0 6 0.750

18 Jacksonville Icemen 3 1 2 0 0 4 0.667

19 Savannah Ghost Pirates 5 1 2 1 1 7 0.700

20 Wichita Thunder 3 1 2 0 0 4 0.667

21 Newfoundland Growlers 5 1 3 1 0 7 0.700

22 Utah Grizzlies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000

23 Wheeling Nailers 1 0 0 1 0 2 1.000

24 Norfolk Admirals 2 0 1 0 1 2 0.500

25 Toledo Walleye 3 0 1 1 1 4 0.667

26 Florida Everblades 3 0 2 1 0 4 0.667
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27 Indy Fuel 2 0 2 0 0 2 0.500

28 Iowa Heartlanders 3 0 2 0 1 3 0.500
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Player Streaks
Player Goal Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 4 Roman Ahcan CIN Nov 10, 2023 Nov 22, 2023 5 2 7

2 3 Kris Myllari ALN Nov 22, 2023 Nov 25, 2023 3 2 5

3 3 Yushiroh Hirano ADK Nov 22, 2023 Nov 25, 2023 3 0 3

4 2 Several Players Tied
Player Goal Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 8 Mark Rassell IDH Oct 21, 2023 Nov 11, 2023 10 4 14

2 6 Ryan Chyzowski REA Oct 28, 2023 Nov 8, 2023 7 3 10

3 5 Brandon Hawkins TOL Oct 27, 2023 Nov 11, 2023 7 1 8

4 5 Patrick Grasso ADK Nov 11, 2023 Nov 22, 2023 5 0 5

5 4 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 6 Hank Crone ALN Nov 15, 2023 Nov 25, 2023 2 8 10

2 * 5 Jack Adams SC Nov 17, 2023 Nov 29, 2023 1 7 8

3 4 Several Players Tied
Player Assist Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 8 Lukas Svejkovsky WHL Oct 21, 2023 Nov 26, 2023 6 8 14

2 * 7 Mitchell Lewandowski TOL Oct 27, 2023 Nov 15, 2023 2 7 9

3 6 Hank Crone ALN Nov 15, 2023 Nov 25, 2023 2 8 10

4 * 6 Max Andreev KC Oct 20, 2023 Oct 31, 2023 1 8 9

5 6 Patrick Polino CIN Oct 29, 2023 Nov 14, 2023 2 6 8
Player Point Streaks (Current)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 8 Matthew Boucher TR Oct 20, 2023 Nov 5, 2023 7 5 12

2 8 Justin Addamo WHL Oct 21, 2023 Nov 12, 2023 5 5 10

3 6 Several Players Tied
Player Point Streaks (All Season)
Rank GP Player Team From To Goals Assists Points

1 9 Mark Rassell IDH Oct 21, 2023 Nov 12, 2023 10 5 15

2 9 Brandon Hawkins TOL Oct 21, 2023 Nov 17, 2023 9 5 14

3 9 Patrick Polino CIN Oct 21, 2023 Nov 14, 2023 6 7 13

4 8 Several Players Tied
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Newfoundland Growlers Roster
PLAYERS

# Name Pronunciation Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

3 Jacob Modry D L 6'6 216 Jan 23, 1999 El Segundo, CA

6 Brock Caufield F R 5-9 185 Mar 9, 1999 Stevens Point, WI

7 Jackson Berezowski F R 5-9 181 Feb 12, 2002 Yorkton, SK

8 Serron Noel F R 6-5 216 Aug 8, 2000 Ottawa, ON

9 Tate Singleton F L 5-9 185 Sep 5, 1998 West Lebanon, MA

10 Zach O'Brien F R 5-11 193 Jun 29, 1992 St. John's, NL

13 Joe Masonius muh-SOHN-us D L 6-0 190 Feb 17, 1997 Spring Lake, NJ, US

14 Jake Hamilton D L 6-2 225 Oct 29, 1995 O'Fallon, IL, USA

15 Todd Skirving SKERR-ving F L 6-2 190 Apr 30, 1992 Thunder Bay, ON

16 Nolan Dillingham D R 6-1 211 Jun 22, 2002 Mississauga, ON

17 Jordan Escott F L 6-2 175 Sep 28, 1991 St. John's, NL

19 Grant Cruikshank F L 5-11 193 Jul 19, 1998 Delafield, WI

20 Jonny Tychonick D L 6-0 187 Mar 3, 2000 Calgary, AB

21 Matt Brassard bruh-SARD D R 6-3 205 Aug 8, 1998 Barrie, ON

22 Neil Shea F L 6-1 195 Jul 26, 1999 Marshfield, MA

23 Isaac Johnson F R 6-3 183 Jan 24, 1999 Andover, MN

24 Josh Victor D L 6-4 212 Feb 10, 1994 Round Rock, TX

26 Lincoln Erne D R 6-2 203 Sep 26, 1998 Blaine, MN

33 Dan Cadigan D R 6-3 201 Oct 18, 1989 Outer Cove, NL

35 Brian Wilson G R 6-4 185 Sep 27, 1996 Mississauga, ONT, Canada

36 Tyler Weiss F L 5-11 170 Jan 3, 2000 Raleigh, NC

38 Cory Dennis DEH-nihs D L 6-1 190 Feb 16, 1997 Madison, WI

39 Alex Koopmeiners koop-mine-errs F L 5-11 180 Apr 7, 1992 St. Cloud, MN

40 Luke Cavallin G R 6-1 196 Apr 29, 2001 Greely, ON

43 James Melindy D R 6-3 197 Dec 11, 1993 St. John's, NL

45 Dryden McKay G R 5-11 175 Nov 25, 1997 Downers Grove, IL

47 Adam Dawe F R 5-8 145 Jan 18, 1999 Gander, NL
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Idaho Steelheads Roster
PLAYERS

# Name Pronunciation Pos Shoots Ht Wt Birthdate Birthtown

1 Jared Moe G R 6-4 220 Jul 22, 1999 New Prague, MN

2 Jake Murray D L 6-3 200 Apr 11, 2002 Oakville, Ontario, Canada

3 Nick Canade F L 5-9 165 Mar 7, 2000 Mississauga, ON

6 Wade Murphy F R 6-0 194 Oct 22, 1993 Victoria, BC

8 Keaton Mastrodonato F R 6-0 205 Sep 24, 2000 Powell River, BC

13 Francesco Arcuri F L 6-1 200 Jun 13, 2003 Toronto, ON

17 Ty Pelton-Byce F R 6-2 195 Apr 14, 1997 Madison, WI

18 A.J. White F L 6-2 201 Apr 19, 1992 Dearborn, MI

23 Demetrios Koumontzis D L 5-11 190 Mar 24, 2000 Scottsdale, AZ

24 Seamus Donohue D L 6-0 190 Jun 1, 1996 North Oaks, MN

26 Jade Miller F L 5-10 190 Jul 1, 1995 Minto, ND

27 Jack Becker F R 6-4 215 Jun 24, 1997 Dellwood, MN

29 Willie Knierim NEAR-ihm F R 6-4 225 Jan 22, 1998 Chicago, IL

30 Bryan Thomson G L 6-5 183 Apr 9, 2002 Moose Jaw, SK

34 Colton Kehler KELL-ur F R 5-9 183 Jun 27, 1997 Port Coquitlam, BC

43 Matt Register D L 6-2 225 Sep 2, 1989 Calgary, AB

44 Ben Zloty D L 6-0 187 Feb 24, 2002 Calgary, AB

47 Patrick Kudla D L 6-3 188 Apr 2, 1996 Guelph, ON

51 Dawson Barteaux Bar-TOH D R 6-1 195 Jan 12, 2000 Foxwarren, MB

61 Zane Franklin F R 5-9 200 Jan 5, 1999 Marwayne, AB

72 Janis Svanenbergs F R 6-3 190 Jul 17, 2001 Ventspils, LAT

74 Cody Haiskanen D R 6-4 205 Mar 27, 1997 Fargo, ND

92 Mark Rassell F L 6-1 185 Feb 28, 1997 Calgary, AB
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2023-24 Regular Season Team Statistics
Newfoundland Growlers

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

* 19 Grant Cruikshank F 18 10 11 21 3 12 3 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 1.17 0.67 69 14.5

* 7 Jackson Berezowski F 18 7 13 20 10 4 1 5 0 0 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 1.11 0.22 40 17.5

* 20 Jonny Tychonick D 18 2 15 17 2 18 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.94 1.00 29 6.9

* 9 Tate Singleton F 17 6 9 15 -3 38 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.88 2.24 57 10.5

* 6 Brock Caufield F 18 4 9 13 -2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.72 0.11 35 11.4

* 22 Neil Shea F 17 5 5 10 -1 2 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 0.59 0.12 43 11.6

23 Isaac Johnson F 6 3 5 8 -1 6 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 100.0 1.33 1.00 19 15.8

10 Zach O'Brien F 7 3 5 8 1 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 100.0 1.14 0.00 25 12.0

* 36 Tyler Weiss F 16 3 5 8 -1 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.50 0.50 31 9.7

* 3 Jacob Modry D 16 2 2 4 -5 10 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 0.63 23 8.7

13 Joe Masonius D 12 1 3 4 -4 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 1.00 14 7.1

* 16 Nolan Dillingham D 15 2 1 3 -1 16 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 1.07 16 12.5

15 Todd Skirving F 15 2 1 3 -9 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.13 23 8.7

* 47 Adam Dawe F 15 1 2 3 -3 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.87 12 8.3

* 38 Cory Dennis D 15 0 3 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.20 0.27 16 0.0

8 Serron Noel F 9 2 0 2 0 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.22 5.44 10 20.0

* 17 Jordan Escott F 12 1 1 2 -6 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.17 0.50 17 5.9

X 27 Keenan Suthers F 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 0.00 4 0.0

* 21 Matt Brassard (total) D 10 0 1 1 -1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.10 0.40 17 0.0

ALN D 6 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.00 0.33 4 0.0

NFL D 4 0 1 1 -1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.000 0.25 0.50 13 0.0

* 26 Lincoln Erne D 12 0 1 1 -4 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.08 0.92 9 0.0

43 James Melindy D 2 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.00 5 0.0

* 33 Dan Cadigan D 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.67 3 0.0

X 5 D-Jay Jerome F 3 0 0 0 -5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 1 0.0

*X 50 Vyacheslav Peksa G 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

14 Jake Hamilton D 6 0 0 0 -4 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 2.00 2 0.0

45 Dryden McKay G 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

40 Luke Cavallin G 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

24 Josh Victor D 11 0 0 0 3 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 3.82 5 0.0

* 39 Alex Koopmeiners F 18 0 0 0 -4 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.89 2 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SOL SA SVS SV%

40 Luke Cavallin 8 488 21 2 2.58 4 2 2 0 280 259 0.925

45 Dryden McKay 7 421 26 0 3.70 3 3 1 0 225 199 0.884

*X 50 Vyacheslav Peksa 3 180 15 0 5.00 1 2 0 0 90 75 0.833

Empty Net 5 1 1

Totals 18 1094 63 2 3.45 8 7 3 0 596 533 0.894

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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2023-24 Regular Season Team Statistics
Idaho Steelheads

PLAYERS
# Name Pos GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG PPA SH SHA GW FG IG OT UA EN SOG SOA SOGW SO% Pt/G PIMPG SA SH%

6 Wade Murphy F 17 10 15 25 15 33 1 3 0 0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.47 1.94 64 15.6

92 Mark Rassell F 17 13 11 24 13 0 3 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0 1.41 0.00 70 18.6

18 A.J. White F 17 10 11 21 4 2 5 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0 1.24 0.12 50 20.0

* 8 Keaton Mastrodonato F 17 9 10 19 6 18 2 6 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0 1.12 1.06 74 12.2

61 Zane Franklin F 17 6 11 17 4 14 1 6 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0 1.00 0.82 31 19.4

27 Jack Becker F 17 6 9 15 7 12 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.88 0.71 47 12.8

17 Ty Pelton-Byce F 16 4 11 15 15 10 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.94 0.63 39 10.3

24 Seamus Donohue D 17 3 10 13 8 6 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.76 0.35 38 7.9

74 Cody Haiskanen D 17 2 10 12 11 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0 0.71 0.35 26 7.7

47 Patrick Kudla D 17 2 8 10 12 2 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.59 0.12 39 5.1

43 Matt Register D 17 1 8 9 6 10 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.53 0.59 40 2.5

34 Colton Kehler F 17 4 4 8 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.47 0.35 37 10.8

51 Dawson Barteaux D 9 2 5 7 12 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.78 0.22 24 8.3

* 13 Francesco Arcuri F 13 4 1 5 -2 8 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.38 0.62 22 18.2

*X 19 Aaron Aragon F 4 2 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1.25 0.00 7 28.6

* 44 Ben Zloty D 8 1 4 5 -2 8 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.63 1.00 12 8.3

26 Jade Miller F 5 3 1 4 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.80 0.80 9 33.3

* 2 Jake Murray D 11 1 3 4 11 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.36 0.55 12 8.3

3 Nick Canade F 12 0 4 4 6 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.33 2.00 17 0.0

72 Janis Svanenbergs F 12 1 2 3 2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.25 1.00 9 11.1

29 Willie Knierim F 3 1 1 2 3 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.67 2.00 8 12.5

* 1 Jared Moe G 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

X 21 Cooper Jones D 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 2 0.0

* 23 Demetrios Koumontzis D 3 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 1.33 6 0.0

*X 10 Nick Nardella F 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.67 3 0.0

X 35 Dylan Wells G 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0

* 30 Bryan Thomson G 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0 0.0
Goalies

# Name GP Mins GA SO GAA W L OTL SOL SA SVS SV%

* 30 Bryan Thomson 9 545 25 0 2.75 6 2 0 1 270 245 0.907

X 35 Dylan Wells 7 421 23 0 3.27 7 0 0 0 216 193 0.894

* 1 Jared Moe 1 60 3 0 3.02 1 0 0 0 33 30 0.909

Empty Net 3 0 0

Totals 17 1029 51 0 2.98 14 2 0 1 519 468 0.902

* indicates rookie
X indicates inactive
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Idaho Steelheads 2023-24 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender

Oct. 20 Allen L 0-1-0-0 2-5 Bryan Thomson (5 GA, 14 SVS) Leevi Merilainen (2 GA, 43 SVS)

Oct. 21 Allen W 1-1-0-0 8-5 Mark Rassell Dylan Wells (5 GA, 23 SVS) Mark Sinclair (7 GA, 35 SVS)

Oct. 27 at Utah W 2-1-0-0 5-4 A.J. White Dylan Wells (4 GA, 24 SVS) Garrett Metcalf (5 GA, 32 SVS)

Oct. 28 at Utah W 3-1-0-0 4-1 Mark Rassell Bryan Thomson (1 GA, 32 SVS) Trent Miner (3 GA, 31 SVS)

Nov. 1 Wichita W 4-1-0-0 8-2 Mark Rassell Bryan Thomson (2 GA, 28 SVS) Beck Warm (6 GA, 13 SVS)

Nov. 3 Wichita W 5-1-0-0 5-4 OT Dawson Barteaux Dylan Wells (4 GA, 30 SVS) Trevor Gorsuch (5 GA, 35 SVS)

Nov. 4 Wichita W 6-1-0-0 4-3 Mark Rassell Bryan Thomson (3 GA, 23 SVS) Trevor Gorsuch (4 GA, 47 SVS)

Nov. 10 at Wheeling W 7-1-0-0 5-2 Wade Murphy Dylan Wells (2 GA, 26 SVS) David Tendeck (4 GA, 20 SVS)

Nov. 11 at Wheeling L 7-2-0-0 2-5 Bryan Thomson (5 GA, 30 SVS) Michael McNiven (2 GA, 34 SVS)

Nov. 12 at Wheeling W 8-2-0-0 7-4 Patrick Kudla Dylan Wells (4 GA, 32 SVS) David Tendeck (5 GA, 18 SVS)

Nov. 15 Allen W 9-2-0-0 6-2 Francesco Arcuri Bryan Thomson (2 GA, 23 SVS) Mark Sinclair (5 GA, 52 SVS)

Nov. 17 Allen W 10-2-0-0 5-1 Francesco Arcuri Dylan Wells (1 GA, 35 SVS) Mark Sinclair (5 GA, 44 SVS)

Nov. 18 Allen W 11-2-0-0 5-2 Wade Murphy Bryan Thomson (2 GA, 32 SVS) Chase Perry (5 GA, 40 SVS)

Nov. 22 at Rapid City W 12-2-0-0 5-3 Wade Murphy Dylan Wells (3 GA, 23 SVS) Matt Radomsky (5 GA, 22 SVS)

Nov. 24 at Rapid City W 13-2-0-0 4-1 Jack Becker Bryan Thomson (1 GA, 38 SVS) Connor Murphy (4 GA, 38 SVS)

Nov. 25 at Rapid City W 14-2-0-0 6-3 Jack Becker Jared Moe (3 GA, 30 SVS) Connor Murphy (5 GA, 39 SVS)

Nov. 29 Newfoundland SOL 14-2-0-1 4-5 SO Bryan Thomson (4 GA, 25 SVS) Luke Cavallin (4 GA, 32 SVS)

Dec. 1 Newfoundland 7:10 pm MST

Dec. 2 Newfoundland 7:10 pm MST

Dec. 6 at Kansas City 7:05 pm CST

Dec. 8 at Kansas City 7:35 pm CST

Dec. 9 at Kansas City 6:05 pm CST

Dec. 13 Rapid City 7:10 pm MST

Dec. 15 Rapid City 7:10 pm MST

Dec. 16 Rapid City 7:10 pm MST

Dec. 22 Utah 7:10 pm MST

Dec. 23 at Utah 7:10 pm MST

Dec. 29 at Allen 7:10 pm CST

Dec. 30 at Allen 7:10 pm CST

Dec. 31 at Allen 6:10 pm CST

Jan. 3 Reading 7:10 pm MST

Jan. 5 Reading 7:10 pm MST

Jan. 6 Reading 7:10 pm MST

Jan. 10 Kansas City 7:10 pm MST

Jan. 12 Kansas City 7:10 pm MST

Jan. 13 Kansas City 7:10 pm MST

Jan. 19 at Rapid City 7:05 pm MST

Jan. 20 at Rapid City 7:05 pm MST

Jan. 26 at Tulsa 7:05 pm CST

Jan. 27 at Tulsa 7:05 pm CST

Jan. 28 at Tulsa 4:05 pm CST

Jan. 31 Allen 7:10 pm MST

Feb. 2 Allen 7:10 pm MST

Feb. 3 Allen 7:10 pm MST

Feb. 9 at Utah 7:10 pm MST

Feb. 10 Utah 7:10 pm MST

Feb. 14 at Rapid City 10:35 am MST

Feb. 16 at Rapid City 7:05 pm MST

Feb. 17 at Rapid City 7:05 pm MST

Feb. 23 at Tulsa 7:05 pm CST

Feb. 24 at Tulsa 7:05 pm CST

Feb. 25 at Tulsa 4:05 pm CST

Feb. 28 Utah 7:10 pm MST

Mar. 1 Utah 7:10 pm MST

Mar. 2 Utah 7:10 pm MST

Mar. 8 at Newfoundland 7:00 pm NST

Mar. 9 at Newfoundland 7:00 pm NST

Mar. 10 at Newfoundland 4:00 pm NDT

Mar. 13 at Trois-Rivières 7:00 pm EDT

Mar. 15 at Trois-Rivières 7:00 pm EDT

Mar. 16 at Trois-Rivières 3:00 pm EDT

Mar. 20 Tulsa 7:10 pm MDT

Mar. 22 Tulsa 7:10 pm MDT

Mar. 23 Tulsa 7:10 pm MDT

Mar. 27 at Utah 7:10 pm MDT

Mar. 29 at Utah 7:10 pm MDT

Mar. 30 at Utah 7:10 pm MDT

Apr. 3 Rapid City 7:10 pm MDT

Apr. 5 Rapid City 7:10 pm MDT

Apr. 6 Rapid City 7:10 pm MDT

Apr. 12 Utah 7:10 pm MDT

Apr. 13 Utah 7:10 pm MDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Newfoundland Growlers 2023-24 Regular Season Game Schedule

Date Opponent Result Record Score GWG Goaltender Opposing Goaltender

Oct. 20 Reading W 1-0-0-0 7-4 Jackson Berezowski Dryden McKay (4 GA, 29 SVS) Nolan Maier (6 GA, 14 SVS)

Oct. 21 Reading W 2-0-0-0 4-1 Neil Shea Vyacheslav Peksa (1 GA, 20 SVS) Nolan Maier (3 GA, 22 SVS)

Oct. 22 Reading W 3-0-0-0 2-1 OT Jackson Berezowski Dryden McKay (1 GA, 34 SVS) Jacob Kucharski (2 GA, 24 SVS)

Oct. 26 South Carolina L 3-1-0-0 2-6 Vyacheslav Peksa (6 GA, 27 SVS) Garin Bjorklund (2 GA, 23 SVS)

Oct. 28 South Carolina W 4-1-0-0 5-3 Grant Cruikshank Dryden McKay (3 GA, 27 SVS) Garin Bjorklund (4 GA, 23 SVS)

Oct. 29 South Carolina L 4-2-0-0 2-8 Vyacheslav Peksa (8 GA, 28 SVS) Reid Cooper (2 GA, 23 SVS)

Nov. 3 at Trois-Rivières L 4-3-0-0 1-4 Dryden McKay (4 GA, 29 SVS) Joe Vrbetic (1 GA, 25 SVS)

Nov. 4 at Trois-Rivières L 4-4-0-0 2-5 Luke Cavallin (5 GA, 48 SVS) Joe Vrbetic (2 GA, 27 SVS)

Nov. 5 at Trois-Rivières OTL 4-4-1-0 1-2 OT Luke Cavallin (2 GA, 43 SVS) Zachary Bouthillier (1 GA, 30 SVS)

Nov. 9 Worcester L 4-5-1-0 4-5 Dryden McKay (5 GA, 30 SVS) Tristan Lennox (4 GA, 26 SVS)

Nov. 10 Worcester W 5-5-1-0 4-0 Tate Singleton Luke Cavallin (0 GA, 33 SVS) Henrik Tikkanen (4 GA, 27 SVS)

Nov. 12 Worcester OTL 5-5-2-0 1-2 OT Luke Cavallin (2 GA, 41 SVS) Tristan Lennox (1 GA, 27 SVS)

Nov. 17 at Reading OTL 5-5-3-0 3-4 OT Dryden McKay (4 GA, 24 SVS) Nolan Maier (3 GA, 31 SVS)

Nov. 18 at Reading W 6-5-3-0 6-4 Nolan Dillingham Luke Cavallin (4 GA, 25 SVS) Will Cranley (5 GA, 29 SVS)

Nov. 22 at Utah L 6-6-3-0 1-4 Luke Cavallin (4 GA, 9 SVS) Trent Miner (1 GA, 29 SVS)

Nov. 24 at Utah L 6-7-3-0 3-6 Dryden McKay (5 GA, 26 SVS) Trent Miner (3 GA, 37 SVS)

Nov. 25 at Utah W 7-7-3-0 2-0 Neil Shea Luke Cavallin (0 GA, 28 SVS) Dante Giannuzzi (1 GA, 27 SVS)

Nov. 29 at Idaho W 8-7-3-0 5-4 SO Luke Cavallin (4 GA, 32 SVS) Bryan Thomson (4 GA, 25 SVS)

Dec. 1 at Idaho 7:10 pm MST

Dec. 2 at Idaho 7:10 pm MST

Dec. 8 Maine 7:00 pm NST

Dec. 9 Maine 7:00 pm NST

Dec. 10 Maine 4:00 pm NST

Dec. 13 at Adirondack 7:00 pm EST

Dec. 15 at Adirondack 7:00 pm EST

Dec. 16 at Maine 6:00 pm EST

Dec. 27 at Trois-Rivières 7:00 pm EST

Dec. 29 at Trois-Rivières 7:00 pm EST

Dec. 30 at Adirondack 7:00 pm EST

Dec. 31 at Adirondack 5:00 pm EST

Jan. 5 Utah 7:00 pm NST

Jan. 6 Utah 7:00 pm NST

Jan. 7 Utah 4:00 pm NST

Jan. 11 Adirondack 7:00 pm NST

Jan. 13 Adirondack 7:00 pm NST

Jan. 14 Adirondack 4:00 pm NST

Jan. 19 at Norfolk 7:05 pm EST

Jan. 20 at Norfolk 6:05 pm EST

Jan. 21 at Norfolk 3:05 pm EST

Jan. 24 at Norfolk 7:05 pm EST

Jan. 26 at Adirondack 7:00 pm EST

Jan. 27 at Maine 6:00 pm EST

Jan. 28 at Maine 3:00 pm EST

Feb. 2 Indy 7:00 pm NST

Feb. 3 Indy 7:00 pm NST

Feb. 4 Indy 4:00 pm NST

Feb. 8 Greenville 7:00 pm NST

Feb. 9 Greenville 7:00 pm NST

Feb. 10 Greenville 7:00 pm NST

Feb. 17 at Reading 7:00 pm EST

Feb. 19 at Reading 1:00 pm EST

Feb. 21 at Reading 7:00 pm EST

Feb. 23 at Trois-Rivières 7:00 pm EST

Feb. 24 at Trois-Rivières 3:00 pm EST

Mar. 1 Kalamazoo 7:00 pm NST

Mar. 2 Kalamazoo 7:00 pm NST

Mar. 3 Kalamazoo 4:00 pm NST

Mar. 8 Idaho 7:00 pm NST

Mar. 9 Idaho 7:00 pm NST

Mar. 10 Idaho 4:00 pm NDT

Mar. 22 at Maine 7:15 pm EDT

Mar. 23 at Maine 6:00 pm EDT

Mar. 24 at Maine 3:00 pm EDT

Mar. 27 at Worcester 7:05 pm EDT

Mar. 29 at Worcester 7:05 pm EDT

Mar. 30 at Worcester 7:05 pm EDT

Apr. 5 Trois-Rivières 7:00 pm NDT

Apr. 6 Trois-Rivières 7:00 pm NDT

Apr. 7 Trois-Rivières 4:00 pm NDT

Apr. 11 Norfolk 7:00 pm NDT

Apr. 13 Norfolk 7:00 pm NDT

Apr. 14 Norfolk 4:00 pm NDT
* Overtime Game
** Shootout Game
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Newfoundland Growlers vs Idaho Steelheads Head to Head
Summary

Description Result

Head to Head Record 2023-24 Regular Season Idaho 0-0-0-1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0

Head to Head Record 2022-23 Regular Season Idaho 0-0-0-0 Newfoundland 0-0-0-0

Last 5 Years record between teams Idaho 0-0-0-1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0

Idaho vs. Newfoundland Last 5 Years record at Idaho Idaho 0-0-0-1 Newfoundland 1-0-0-0

Idaho vs. Newfoundland Last 5 Years record at Newfoundland Idaho 0-0-0-0 Newfoundland 0-0-0-0

Previous Meetings This Season Newfoundland 5 @ Idaho 4 (Nov 29 2023) Final SO

Match Up

Newfoundland Idaho

Team Record 8-7-3-0 -- 19 points 14-2-0-1 -- 29 points

Division Ranking 2nd North 1st Mountain

Conference Ranking 3rd Eastern 1st Western

League Ranking 8th 1st

Past 10 Games 4-3-3-0 8-1-0-1

Streak 2-0-0-0 7-0-0-1

Last Game 5-4 W @ Idaho (Nov 29 2023) Final SO 5-4 L vs Newfoundland (Nov 29 2023) Final SO

Home Record 5-3-1-0 7-1-0-1

Away Record 3-4-2-0 7-1-0-0

GF 55 85 

GA 63 52 

PP (Overall) (12/69) 17.4% (18/70) 25.7%

PP (Home) (5/32) 15.6% (9/45) 20.0%

PP (Away) (7/37) 18.9% (9/25) 36.0%

PK (Overall) (14/67) 79.1% (13/73) 82.2%

PK (Home) (7/36) 80.6% (10/40) 75.0%

PK (Away) (7/31) 77.4% (3/33) 90.9%

PP vs. Opp. (1/4) 25% (2/3) 66.7%

PK vs. Opp. (2/3) 33.3% (1/4) 75%

Leading Rookie Cruikshank (10-11-21) Mastrodonato (9-10-19)

Most PIM Noel - 49 Murphy - 33

Team PIM/GM 16.2/Game 11.6/Game

Leading Scorers Cruikshank (10-11-21) Murphy (10-15-25)

Berezowski (7-13-20) Rassell (13-11-24)

Tychonick (2-15-17) White (10-11-21)

Singleton (6-9-15) Mastrodonato (9-10-19)

Caufield (4-9-13) Franklin (6-11-17)

Last 5 Games 5-4 W @ Idaho (Nov 29 2023) Final SO 5-4 L vs Newfoundland (Nov 29 2023) Final SO

2-0 W @ Utah (Nov 25 2023) Final 6-3 W @ Rapid City (Nov 25 2023) Final

6-3 L @ Utah (Nov 24 2023) Final 4-1 W @ Rapid City (Nov 24 2023) Final

4-1 L @ Utah (Nov 22 2023) Final 5-3 W @ Rapid City (Nov 22 2023) Final

6-4 W @ Reading (Nov 18 2023) Final 5-2 W vs Allen (Nov 18 2023) Final

Leading After 1st 3-0-1-0 5-1-0-0

Leading After 2nd 5-0-0-0 11-0-0-0

Tied After 1st 3-1-0-0 6-0-0-0

Tied After 2nd 2-0-2-0 3-0-0-0

Trailing After 1st 2-6-2-0 3-1-0-1

Trailing After 2nd 1-7-1-0 0-2-0-1

Out Shooting Opponents 3-2-1-0 12-2-0-1

Out Shot by Opponents 5-5-2-0 2-0-0-0

1 Goal Games 2-1-3-0 3-0-0-1

2 Goal Games 3-0-0-0 1-0-0-0

3 Goal Games 2-4-0-0 7-2-0-0
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Newfoundland Growlers vs Idaho Steelheads Head to Head
Idaho Steelheads

# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

92 Mark Rassell 1 1 1 2 0 2

6 Wade Murphy 1 0 2 2 4 1

74 Cody Haiskanen 1 1 0 1 0 1

26 Jade Miller 1 1 0 1 2 1

18 A.J. White 1 1 0 1 0 0

27 Jack Becker 1 0 1 1 0 -2

43 Matt Register 1 0 1 1 0 -1

13 Francesco Arcuri 1 0 0 0 0 -2

51 Dawson Barteaux 1 0 0 0 0 0

24 Seamus Donohue 1 0 0 0 0 -2

61 Zane Franklin 1 0 0 0 0 -1

34 Colton Kehler 1 0 0 0 0 -1

23 Demetrios Koumontzis 1 0 0 0 2 0

47 Patrick Kudla 1 0 0 0 0 0

8 Keaton Mastrodonato 1 0 0 0 0 -1

2 Jake Murray 1 0 0 0 0 0

72 Janis Svanenbergs 1 0 0 0 0 0

30 Bryan Thomson 1 0 0 0 0 0

# Name GP W L OTL SOL Mins GA GAA SV%

30 Bryan Thomson 1 0 0 0 1 66:26 4 3.61 0.862

Newfoundland Growlers
# Name GP G A PTS PIM +/-

23 Isaac Johnson 1 0 4 4 0 1

6 Brock Caufield 1 2 0 2 0 1

7 Jackson Berezowski 1 1 0 1 0 -1

36 Tyler Weiss 1 1 0 1 0 1

19 Grant Cruikshank 1 0 1 1 2 0

26 Lincoln Erne 1 0 1 1 0 1

10 Zach O'Brien 1 0 1 1 0 2

20 Jonny Tychonick 1 0 1 1 0 0

23 Matt Brassard (total) 3 0 0 0 2 1

ALN 2 0 0 0 2 0

NFL 1 0 0 0 2 1

40 Luke Cavallin 1 0 0 0 0 0

38 Cory Dennis 1 0 0 0 0 0

16 Nolan Dillingham 1 0 0 0 2 -1

39 Alex Koopmeiners 1 0 0 0 0 0

13 Joe Masonius 1 0 0 0 0 0

22 Neil Shea 1 0 0 0 0 0

9 Tate Singleton 1 0 0 0 0 0

15 Todd Skirving 1 0 0 0 0 0

24 Josh Victor 1 0 0 0 0 0

# Name GP W L OTL SOL Mins GA GAA SV%

40 Luke Cavallin 1 1 0 0 0 67:00 4 3.58 0.889
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Newfoundland Growlers vs Idaho Steelheads Head to Head
Team Game Highs and Lows

Newfoundland Growlers Idaho Steelheads

Goals Oct. 20 REA 7 Oct. 21 ALN 8
Nov. 1 WIC 8

Assists Oct. 20 REA 11
Nov. 18 at REA 11

Oct. 21 ALN 15

Points Oct. 20 REA 18 Oct. 21 ALN 23

Penalty Minutes Oct. 20 REA 41 Nov. 11 at WHL 24

Minors Nov. 4 at TR 7
Nov. 10 WOR 7

Nov. 12 at WHL 11

Majors Oct. 28 SC 2
Oct. 29 SC 2
Nov. 4 at TR 2

Oct. 20 ALN 1
Nov. 1 WIC 1
Nov. 18 ALN 1

Shots Nov. 24 at UTA 40 Nov. 15 ALN 58

Power Play Goals Oct. 20 REA 2
Nov. 18 at REA 2
Nov. 24 at UTA 2

Nov. 12 at WHL 4

Goals By Both Teams Oct. 20 REA 11 Oct. 21 ALN 13

Goals in 1st Nov. 10 WOR 3
Nov. 29 at IDH 3

Nov. 1 WIC 3
Nov. 15 ALN 3

Goals in 2nd Oct. 20 REA 4
Nov. 18 at REA 4

Oct. 21 ALN 4
Nov. 1 WIC 4
Nov. 12 at WHL 4
Nov. 17 ALN 4
Nov. 18 ALN 4

Goals in 3rd Oct. 28 SC 3 Oct. 21 ALN 3
Nov. 10 at WHL 3
Nov. 25 at RC 3

Short Handed Goals Nov. 10 WOR 1
Nov. 22 at UTA 1

Nov. 4 WIC 1

Winning Margin Nov. 10 WOR 4 Nov. 1 WIC 6

Most PIM Oct. 20 REA 41 Nov. 1 WIC 26

Most Shots Nov. 24 at UTA 40 Nov. 15 ALN 58

Most Shots in 1st Nov. 17 at REA 14
Nov. 24 at UTA 14

Nov. 15 ALN 23

Most Shots in 2nd Nov. 9 WOR 18
Nov. 18 at REA 18

Nov. 15 ALN 19

Most Shots in 3rd Oct. 28 SC 14 Nov. 17 ALN 20

Fewest Shots Oct. 20 REA 21 Nov. 10 at WHL 25

Fewest Shots in 1st Oct. 29 SC 3
Nov. 9 WOR 3

Nov. 22 at RC 6

Fewest Shots in 2nd Nov. 3 at TR 5
Nov. 29 at IDH 5

Nov. 11 at WHL 8

Fewest Shots in 3rd Oct. 20 REA 5
Oct. 22 REA 5

Nov. 29 NFL 6

Most Saves Nov. 4 at TR 48 Nov. 24 at RC 38

Most Saves in 1st Oct. 22 REA 15 Nov. 12 at WHL 16

Most Saves in 2nd Nov. 4 at TR 20 Nov. 17 ALN 17
Nov. 24 at RC 17

Most Saves in 3rd Nov. 5 at TR 18 Nov. 24 at RC 16

Most Saves in 4th Nov. 4 at TR 48 Nov. 24 at RC 38

Schedule
Date Game #

Nov. 29 215 Newfoundland 5 at Idaho 4 Final SOL OT

Dec. 1 227 Newfoundland at Idaho 7:10 pm MST

Dec. 2 239 Newfoundland at Idaho 7:10 pm MST
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Mar. 8 780 Idaho at Newfoundland 7:00 pm NST

Mar. 9 792 Idaho at Newfoundland 7:00 pm NST

Mar. 10 803 Idaho at Newfoundland 4:00 pm NDT
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Newfoundland Growlers Player Game By Game (1/3)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 3 Modry 5 Jerome 6 Caufield 7 Berezowski 8 Noel 9 Singleton 10 O'Brien 13 Masonius 14 Hamilton 15 Skirving 16 Dillingham

Oct. 20 Reading 0 1 1 1 - 1 0 2 2 1 3 4 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 - - 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 -

Oct. 21 Reading 0 0 1 1 - 1 2 4 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1 -

Oct. 22 Reading 0 0 2 1 - 0 1 2 1 2 0 3 2 0 0 1 -1 0 0 4 0 - - 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 -1 -

Oct. 26 South Carolina 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 -2 0 1 5 -1 0 1 2 0 - 1 0 2 -1 - - - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -2

Oct. 28 South Carolina 1 0 4 -2 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 0 2 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 2 5 2 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 2

Oct. 29 South Carolina 0 1 0 -2 0 0 0 -3 0 0 2 -2 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 - - 0 0 0 -4 0 0 1 -4 0 0 1 0

Nov. 3 at Trois-Rivières 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -2 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 -2 - 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 4 at Trois-Rivières 1 0 3 -1 - 0 1 1 -1 0 0 5 0 0 0 2 -1 0 2 7 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 - 1 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0

Nov. 5 at Trois-Rivières 0 0 1 1 - 0 1 1 1 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 4 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0

Nov. 9 Worcester 0 0 2 -2 - 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 3 - 1 0 2 0 - 0 2 3 1 - 0 0 4 -1 0 0 1 1

Nov. 10 Worcester 0 0 0 1 - 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 2 1 1 0 8 1 - 1 0 3 1 - 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2

Nov. 12 Worcester - - 0 0 1 -1 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 -1 - 1 0 6 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 17 at Reading 0 0 2 0 - 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 - 1 0 3 2 0 2 1 -1 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 2 0

Nov. 18 at Reading 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 -2 1 1 2 3 - 0 0 1 -2 1 1 3 3 0 1 2 -2 - 0 0 0 -2 2 0 3 1

Nov. 22 at Utah 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 5 -1 0 0 3 -2 0 0 1 0 - - 0 0 0 -2

Nov. 24 at Utah 0 0 0 -1 - 0 1 3 -1 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 2 -3 1 1 5 -1 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 0 0

Nov. 25 at Utah 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 - 0 2 1 2 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 3 0

Nov. 29 at Idaho - - 2 0 4 1 1 0 1 -1 - 0 0 4 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 -1

echl.com



Newfoundland Growlers Player Game By Game (2/3)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 17 Escott 19 Cruikshank 20 Tychonick 21 Brassard 22 Shea 23 Johnson 24 Victor 26 Erne 27 Suthers 33 Cadigan 36 Weiss

Oct. 20 Reading 0 0 1 0 1 2 2 2 0 2 0 3 - 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 0 1 - - 0 0 1 0 2 1 5 2

Oct. 21 Reading 0 0 2 -1 1 1 5 1 0 0 1 2 - 2 1 4 3 - 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0

Oct. 22 Reading 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 1 -1 0 1 0 2

Oct. 26 South Carolina 0 0 1 -1 1 0 4 -1 0 0 2 -3 - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - - 0 1 1 0

Oct. 28 South Carolina 0 1 1 -2 2 1 4 2 0 2 1 3 - 0 0 2 0 - - 0 0 1 0 - - -

Oct. 29 South Carolina 0 0 3 -4 0 1 4 0 1 0 3 -2 - - - - 0 0 1 -3 - - 0 0 3 -2

Nov. 3 at Trois-Rivières 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -3 0 0 1 -2 - 1 0 5 -1 - - 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 2 -1

Nov. 4 at Trois-Rivières 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 0 -1 - - 0 0 0 -1 - - 0 0 1 -1

Nov. 5 at Trois-Rivières 1 0 2 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 3 -1 - - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 - 0 0 5 0

Nov. 9 Worcester 0 0 2 0 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 - 0 1 2 0 - - - 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 2

Nov. 10 Worcester 0 0 1 2 1 1 7 3 0 1 1 2 - 0 1 2 1 - 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 - - 0 0 1 0

Nov. 12 Worcester 0 0 2 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 1 -1 - 0 0 3 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0 0 2 -1

Nov. 17 at Reading - 1 0 5 -2 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 -1 0 0 4 -1 1 0 5 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -1 - - -

Nov. 18 at Reading - 1 2 2 3 1 4 6 3 0 1 3 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 -3 - - - - 0 1 0 -1

Nov. 22 at Utah - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 -2 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 -1 1 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 - - - 0 0 2 -2

Nov. 24 at Utah - 1 0 8 -2 0 3 6 -2 - 0 0 4 -1 1 1 1 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 -1 - - 0 0 4 0

Nov. 25 at Utah - 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 1 - 2 0 4 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 2 1 - - 0 0 2 0

Nov. 29 at Idaho - 0 1 4 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - - 1 0 2 1
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Newfoundland Growlers Player Game By Game (3/3)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 38 Dennis 39 Koopmeiners 43 Melindy 47 Dawe 40 Cavallin 45 McKay 50 Peksa

Oct. 20 Reading 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 0 - 4 29 W

Oct. 21 Reading 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 0 - 1 20 W

Oct. 22 Reading 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 - 1 34 W

Oct. 26 South Carolina 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 0 0 - 6 27 L

Oct. 28 South Carolina 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 - 1 0 2 0 - 3 27 W

Oct. 29 South Carolina 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 - 0 0 1 -2 - 8 28 L

Nov. 3 at Trois-Rivières 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 -1 - - - 4 29 L

Nov. 4 at Trois-Rivières 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 5 48 L -

Nov. 5 at Trois-Rivières 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 - - 2 43 OTL -

Nov. 9 Worcester 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 -1 5 30 L -

Nov. 10 Worcester - 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 1 1 0 33 W -

Nov. 12 Worcester - 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 41 OTL -

Nov. 17 at Reading - 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 -1 4 24 OTL -

Nov. 18 at Reading 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 2 1 4 25 W -

Nov. 22 at Utah 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 1 -2 4 9 L -

Nov. 24 at Utah 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 0 5 26 L -

Nov. 25 at Utah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 1 1 1 0 28 W -

Nov. 29 at Idaho 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 - - 4 32 W - -
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Idaho Steelheads Player Game By Game (1/3)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 2 Murray 3 Canade 6 Murphy 8 Mastrodonato 13 Arcuri 17 Pelton-Byce 18 White 21 Jones 23 Koumontzis 24 Donohue 26 Miller

Oct. 20 Allen 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 -1 1 0 5 -1 0 0 5 -1 - 0 0 3 -2 0 1 2 -1 - - 0 0 6 -3 1 0 5 1

Oct. 21 Allen - 0 0 0 2 0 2 3 1 1 3 8 2 - 1 1 1 2 0 1 4 1 - - 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 -1

Oct. 27 at Utah - 0 0 4 -1 0 0 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 1 -2 0 0 2 0 1 0 3 1 0 0 2 -1 - 0 1 1 0 -

Oct. 28 at Utah - 0 1 1 2 1 0 8 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 - 0 0 0 1 -

Nov. 1 Wichita - 0 0 1 2 2 1 3 1 0 1 5 1 1 0 3 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 2 -1 - - 1 1 2 2 -

Nov. 3 Wichita - 0 0 2 -1 0 1 6 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 2 -1 0 2 1 2 1 0 2 0 - - 0 0 1 1 -

Nov. 4 Wichita - 0 0 1 0 1 2 2 3 0 0 7 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 2 3 0 0 6 -1 - - 0 0 4 2 -

Nov. 10 at Wheeling 0 0 0 1 - 1 1 4 3 1 1 2 -1 - 0 2 3 3 0 0 1 -1 - - 1 1 1 0 -

Nov. 11 at Wheeling 0 0 1 -1 0 0 2 -1 0 1 3 -1 1 0 3 1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 1 1 1 - - 0 0 2 0 -

Nov. 12 at Wheeling 0 0 3 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 4 -3 0 2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 -1 3 1 5 0 - - 1 1 4 1 -

Nov. 15 Allen 0 0 1 1 - 0 2 6 2 2 1 8 3 1 0 2 1 1 0 4 1 0 1 0 2 - - 0 1 3 1 -

Nov. 17 Allen 0 1 1 3 0 1 3 1 1 0 3 1 1 0 6 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 3 1 0 2 4 0 - - 0 1 4 0 -

Nov. 18 Allen 0 1 0 4 0 1 1 2 1 0 4 1 0 0 5 1 1 0 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 1 - - 0 2 3 3 -

Nov. 22 at Rapid City 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 4 1 1 3 1 0 0 2 -2 0 2 5 4 0 1 1 -1 - - 0 0 1 1 -

Nov. 24 at Rapid City 0 1 1 1 - 0 2 5 1 1 0 7 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 4 1 0 2 4 1 - 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 -1

Nov. 25 at Rapid City 0 0 1 0 - 0 0 1 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 -1 3 0 6 2 - 0 0 2 0 0 1 3 -1 1 1 2 3

Nov. 29 Newfoundland 0 0 0 0 - 0 2 3 1 0 0 3 -1 0 0 1 -2 - 1 0 3 0 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -2 1 0 1 1

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Idaho Steelheads Player Game By Game (2/3)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 27 Becker 29 Knierim 34 Kehler 43 Register 44 Zloty 47 Kudla 51 Barteaux 61 Franklin 72 Svanenbergs 74 Haiskanen 92 Rassell

Oct. 20 Allen 0 0 3 -2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 -3 0 0 2 -1 0 0 1 1 - 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 2 2 0 0 3 -1

Oct. 21 Allen 1 1 2 2 - 2 0 4 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 4 0 0 1 1 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 -1 1 2 5 2

Oct. 27 at Utah 1 0 4 2 1 0 5 2 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 - 0 2 2 4 - 0 1 3 2 0 0 1 -1 0 4 1 2 1 0 3 0

Oct. 28 at Utah 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 1 0 2 2 3 - 0 0 4 0 - 1 0 3 1 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 2 1

Nov. 1 Wichita 0 1 5 2 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 3 - 0 0 1 0 1 1 2 2 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 4 0 1 0 4 1

Nov. 3 Wichita 0 1 2 0 - 1 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 - 0 0 5 1 1 1 3 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 3 1

Nov. 4 Wichita 0 1 3 1 - 0 0 4 0 0 0 3 1 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 2 1 8 3

Nov. 10 at Wheeling 0 0 3 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 1 - 0 2 2 -1 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 0 4 1

Nov. 11 at Wheeling 0 0 4 -2 - 0 0 2 -1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 -2 0 0 4 -1 - 0 0 1 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 0

Nov. 12 at Wheeling 1 0 1 1 - 0 1 0 1 0 2 1 -1 0 0 0 0 2 1 7 0 - 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 -1 0 1 1 -2

Nov. 15 Allen 0 1 3 2 - 0 1 4 1 1 0 3 0 0 1 4 2 0 1 2 2 0 1 3 2 0 1 5 1 1 0 2 1 0 1 1 2 0 0 7 1

Nov. 17 Allen 0 1 5 1 - 0 0 2 -1 0 1 4 -1 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 - 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 2

Nov. 18 Allen 1 1 3 1 - 1 0 3 1 0 0 4 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 5 1 1 0 1 1 - 0 0 1 0 0 2 4 2

Nov. 22 at Rapid City 0 0 0 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 -1 0 0 1 0 - 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 -1 0 1 2 1 1 1 5 1

Nov. 24 at Rapid City 1 0 3 0 - 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 -1 - 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 - 0 0 3 -1 1 0 2 1

Nov. 25 at Rapid City 1 1 3 2 - 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 2 - 0 1 3 1 0 0 5 0 1 1 2 1 - 0 1 1 2 0 0 4 -2

Nov. 29 Newfoundland 0 1 2 -2 - 0 0 4 -1 0 1 5 -1 - 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1 1 5 2

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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Idaho Steelheads Player Game By Game (3/3)
Player Game by Game Report

Date Opp. 1 Moe 30 Thomson 35 Wells

Oct. 20 Allen - 5 14 L

Oct. 21 Allen - 5 23 W

Oct. 27 at Utah - 4 24 W

Oct. 28 at Utah - 1 32 W

Nov. 1 Wichita - 2 28 W

Nov. 3 Wichita - 4 30 W

Nov. 4 Wichita - 3 23 W

Nov. 10 at Wheeling - 2 26 W

Nov. 11 at Wheeling - 5 30 L

Nov. 12 at Wheeling - 4 32 W

Nov. 15 Allen - 2 23 W

Nov. 17 Allen - 1 35 W

Nov. 18 Allen - 2 32 W

Nov. 22 at Rapid City - 3 23 W

Nov. 24 at Rapid City 1 38 W -

Nov. 25 at Rapid City 3 30 W -

Nov. 29 Newfoundland 4 25 SOL -

Player Stats (G, A, Shots, -/-)   Goalie Stats (GA, SVS, Decision)
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